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1. General requirements

The product specified meets the relevant EC regulations as well as the national

legislatives.

Use of the product: Fit for human consumption.
2. Description

2.1 Denomination

Edamer 40 % fat in dry matter

2.2 Ingredients

Milk, cheese cultures (contains milk), salt, microbiological rennet.

2.3 Sensory, physical, chemical and microbiological requirements:

Appearance: dry, slightly yellow, sporadic round pea size holes

Texture: soft

Taste: mild and pure, without a strange taste

Odour mild and pure, without a strange odour

Fat in dry matter: mind. 40%

Fat absolut: mind. 21%

Dry matter: mind. 53%

Salt: 13-1.8%

pH-value: 5.20-5.50

Salmonella spp. negative in 25 g

Listeria mono. negative in 25 g
3. Packaging

Cheese in foil bags

One piece of cheese (rectangle) c. 3.2 kg; L x Hx B: 300 x 100 x 100 mm

4 pieces of cheese in 1 carton, carton L x Hx W: 440 x 110 x 310 mm

54 cartons / pallet

9 layers / pallet

pallet weight c. 730 kg

height of the pallet: 115 cm incl. 15 cm pallet (wooden Euro-pallet)
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4. Labelling

Labelling according to EC Reg. 1169/2011

Designation of the food Edamer 40 % fat i.d.m.
Name and Address of the Milchwerke Schwaben eG
manufacturer Reuttier Str. 142

D-89231 Neu-Ulm

Best before date

Unopened refrigerated 6 months from production
date; customer-specific deviation is possible

Storage temperature +4 °C —+8°C
Net weight ca. 3.2 kg
Further labelling:

— Weight label (customer request)

— Fat in dry matter

— Veterinary approval number of the production site (DE BY 77704 EG)

— EAN - Code

3. Nutritional information (per 100 g)

Energy 1270 kJ/
303 kcal
Fat 22 g
of which saturates 14,7 g
Carbohydrate <0.1 g
of which sugar <0.1 g
Protein 25 g
Salt 1.50 g

Remark: Lactose free due to natural maturation (<0.1 g lactose/100 g)

6. GMO declaration

Herewith we declare that labelling of the product is not necessary according to
EC Reg. 1829/2003 and EC Reg. 1830/2003 concerning labelling, authorisation and
traceability of genetically modified foodstuff and animal feed.
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T Labelling of allergens in accordance with EC Reg. 1169/2011
Product containing

* Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt,

kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof. NO
* Crustaceans and products thereof NO
* Eggs and products thereof NO
* Fish and products thereof NO
* Peanuts and products thereof NO
* Soybeans and products thereof NO
* Milk and products thereof (including lactose) YES

* Nuts i.e. Almonds (Amigdalus communis L.), Hazelnuts (Corylus
avellana), Walnuts (Juglans regia), Cashewnuts (Anacardium
occidentale), Pecan nuts (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh) K. Koch),
Brazil walnuts (Bertholletia excelsa), Pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera),
Macadamia and Queensland nut (Macadamia ternifolia)

and products thereof NO
* Celery and products thereof "NO
* Mustard and products thereof NO
* Sesame seeds and products thereof NO
* Lupin and products thereof NO
* Molluscs and products thereof NO
* Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than

10 mg/kg or 10 mg/1 expressed as SO» NO

8. Packaging material

Herewith we declare that, according EC Reg. 1935/2004 and 10/2011, all the used
packaging material complies with legal requirements and is non-hazardous in contact
with foodstuff.




